From: Davies, Liam <Liam.Davies@justice.govt.nz>

Sent: Thursday, 8 May 2025 10:54 AM
To: Thea. Sefton <Thea.Sefton@rossdowling.co.nz>; rmurdochi@greenwoodroche.com; Bridget.irnving@gallawaycookallan.co.nz; Simon Peirce <Simon.Peirce @gallawaycookallan.co.nz>; Ben Farrell <ben@cuee.nz>; Michael Garbett <michael.garbeti@al.nz>; Shay Schlaepfer <shay@eds.org.nz>; Douglas Allan

<dallan@ellisgould.co.nz>; May Downing <M.Downing@forestandbird.org.nz>; Phil Page <Phil.Page@gallawaycookallan.co.nz>; Gus.griffin@gallawaycookallan.co.nz; Lara Burkhardt <lara@laraburkhardt.co.nz>; thw@ngaitahu.iwi.nz; Aidan Cameron <aidan@bankside.co.nz>; johni@johnmaassen.com; Ellie
Taffs <Ellie.taffs@meridianenergy.co.nz>; Meridian Energy Limited <andrew.feierabend @meridianenergy.co.nz=; john@johnmaassen.com; environmentalplanning@nzta.govt.nz; Nicky. mcindoe@dentons.com; hermione.kemp@dentons.com; Jackie 5t John <Jackie.5tlohn@cceanagold.com>; Stephen
Christensen <stephen@projectbarrister.nz>; Pip Walker <pip.walker@environmentiaw.nz>; Michael Garbett <michael.garbeti@al.nz>; shelley.chadwicki@al.nz; Rebecca Wolt <rebecca@rebeccawolt.co.nz>; Alice.Balme@wynnwilliams.co.nz; molly. medouall@wynnwilliams.co.nz; Maree Baker-Galloway
<maree.baker-galloway@&@al.nz>; Laura Mclaughlan <laura.mclaughlan@al.nz>; fblack@realjourneys.co.nz; Ben Farrell <ben@cuee.nz=; gavin.mccullagh@slrconsulting.com; Miles.rowe@slrconsulting.com; "Sarah.Scott@simpsongrierson.com’ <Sarah.Scott@simpsongrierson.com>; Simon Anderson
<Simon.Andersoni@rossdowling.co.nz>; cwarnock@doc.govt.nz; cthomsen@fvm.co.nz; ksimonsen@fvm.co.nz; chris@incite.co.nz; andrew.kantor@chorus.co.nz; colin.clune@fortysouth.co.nz; Graeme.McCarrison(@spark.co.nz; Harriet Jopp <hjopp@fedfarm.org.nz>; nicky.mcindoe@dentons.com;
samantha.fowler@dentons.com; environmentalplanning@nzia.ocovt.nz; Hannah Perkin <Hannah.Perkin@gallawaycookallan.co.nz>; QLDC - lanette Campbell <janette@campbell.legal>; Brandon.Watts@mc.co.nz; Rosie.hill@toddandwalker.com; elinscott@fedfarm.org.nz;

Juliette.Wilson@gallawaycookallan.co.nz; Simon Anderson <Simon.Anderson@rossdowling.co.nz>
Subject: RE: ENV-2024-CHC-021-033 & 034-040: Appeals on the Mon-freshwater parts of the Proposed Otago Regional Policy Statement 2021

Good Morning,

ORC is directed to file a further reporting memorandum to update the Court on progress by Friday 27 lune 2025,

P A Steven
Environment Judge
8 May 2025

Kind Regards,

Liam Davies

Hearing & Mediations Manager
Christchurch Environment Court
Mohile: 027 266 3514
liam.davies@justice.govt.nz
www.courtsofnz.povt.nz




